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September 29, 1982 Amendment No. 425

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the
Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to
provide for the following additions, revisions, and abolitions: Amendment Codes
425-1 through 425-2 effective after all Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board
posting requirements regarding collective bargaining unit designations have been
met; Amendment Codes 425-3 through 425-20 effective immediately; Amendment Code
425-21 effective after all Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board posting require-
ments regarding collective bargaining unit designations have been met; Amendment
Code 425-22 effective July 16, 1982; Amendment Codes 425-23 through 425-24
effective immediately; Amendment Code 425-25 effective May 1, 1982; Amendment
Codes 425-26 through 425-45 effective immediately; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Secretary of the Executive Board shall submit this amend-
ment to the Attorney General for review and to the General Counsel for review
and approval as to form and legality and shall duly deposit this amendment with
the Legislative Reference Bureau for filing in accordance with 1 Pennsylvania
Code 83.13(b)(1). - -

FROM T0
Amend- Pay i Pay ]
gggz g;gzs Class Title ﬁg?gﬁinigﬁggg%%¥imum Eg?gﬁini%%%g§§%%?mum
Additions:
425-1 0271 Transportation Purchasing Officer 1 35 632.25 819.75
425-2 0272 Transportation Purchasing Officer 2 38 720.75 935.25
425-3 0778 Small Business Counselor 35 632,25 819,75
425-4 0779 Chief, Small Business Action Center - 42 854,25 1114.50
425-5 4874 Mental Retardation Program Specialist 1 . 39 748.50 975.00
425-6 4875 Mental Retardation Program Specialist 2 41 819.75 1066.50
425-7 4876 Mental Retardation Program Specialist 3 43 892.50 1164.00
425-8 4877 Mental Health Program Specialist 1 39 748,50 975.00
425-9 4878 Mental Health Program Specialist 2 41 819.75 1066.50
425-10 4879 Menta) Health Program Specialist 3 43 892.50 1164.00
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= September 29, 1982

Amend-
ment
Code

Class

Code

Amendment No. 425

FROM T0
Pay Pay
Range  Biweekly Range  Biweekly
Class Title No. Minimum Maximum No. Minimum Maximum

Additions: (Cont'd)

425-11
425-12
425-13
425-14

425-15

425-16

425-17
425-18
425-19

4914
4915
4916
491?

4918
4919

4920
4921
4922

Income Maintenance Program Specialist 1
Income Maintenance Pregram Specialist 2
Income Maintenance Program Specialist 3

Children, Youth, and Families Program
Specialist 1 ’

Children, Youth, and Families Program
Specialist 2

Children, Youth, and Families Program
Specialist 3

Medical Assistance Program Specialist 1
Medical Assistance Program Specialist 2

Medical Assistance Program Specialist 3

Revisions in Codes, Titles, Specifications,
and Pay Ranges:

425-20
From:

To:

425-21
From:

To:

4881

4880
4881

5405

5405
5406

39
41
43
39

41
43

39
41
43

Welfare Program 40  783.75 1020.00

Specialist 1

Welfare Program
Specialist 1
Welfare Program
Specialist 2

Forest Fire Inspector 29  503.25
Forest Fire Inspector

Forest Fire Inspector
Supervisor
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39
41

632.25
29

748.50
819.75
892.50
748,50

819.75

892.50

748,50
819.75
892.50

748,50
819.75

503.25
558.75

QA

975.00
1066.50
1164.00

975.00

1066.50

1164,00

975.00
1066,50
1164.00

975.00
1066.50

632,25
720.75

D

Secretary



September 29, 1982 ‘ Amendment No. 425

T0

Pay
Range Biweekly
No. Minimum Maximum

FROM
Amend- Pay
ment Class Range Biweekly
Code Code Class Title No. Minimum Maximum
Revision in Specification and Pay
Range:
425-22 -
From: 0411 Chief, Insurance Field 42  854.25 1114.50

Investigations

To: 0411 Chief, Insurance Field
Investigations

Revisions in Pay Ranges:

425-23 0164 Computer Systems Analyst 4 44  935.25
(A Design)
(B Planning)

425-24 0178  Operating System 44 935,25
Programming Supervisor

425-.25 0207 Liquor Stock Clerk MO3 538.50
Part-Time

425-26 0305 Accountant 4 44 935,25

425-27 0500 Personnel Program 44  935.25
Specialist

425-28 0504 Personnel Analyst 4 44  935.25

(A General)

(B Classification and Compensation)
(C Examination}

(D Employe Training)

(E Employe Benefits)

(F Labor Relations)

425-29 0814 Budget Analyst 4 44 935,25

425-30 0830 Director of Administrative 46 1020.00
Services, Fish Commission

425-31 0888 Accounting Systems 44  935.25
Analyst 4 h

425-32 3804 Drug and Alcohol Program 45 975.00
Analyst 4

425-33 7207 Criminalist 2 39 748.50

1219.50

1219.50
648.00

1219.50
1219.50

1219.50

1219.50
1325.25

1219,50
1272.75

975.00

45 975.00 1272.75

45 975,00 1272.75

45 975,00 1272.75
MO2 390.75 632.25

45 975,00 1272.75
45 975,00 1272.75

45  975.00 1272.75

45 975.00 1272.75
47 1066.50 1383.00

45 975,00 1272.75
44 935,25 1219.50

41  819.75 1066.50
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‘ §ebtember 29,

Amend-
ment Class

Code Code

1982 Amendment No. 425
FROM T0
Pay Pay
Range Biweekly Range Biweekly
{lass Title No. Minimum Maximum No. Minimum Maximum

Revisions in

Codes, Titles, and Specifications:

425-34

From: 0136C

To: 0136C
0293

425-35

From: 0137C

To: 0137C
0294

425-36

From: 0138C

To: 0138C
0295

425-37

From: 0139C

To: 0139C
0296

Communications Specialist 2
{C Radio)

Communications Specialist 2
(C Radio) .
State Police Communications Specialist 1

Communications Specialist 3
(C Radio)

Communications Specialist 3
(C Radio)
State Police Communications Specialist 2

Communications Specialist 4
(C Radio)

Communications Specialist 4
{C Radio)
State Police Communications Specialist Supervisor

Communications Speciatist 5
(C Radio)

Communications Specialist 5
(C Radio)
State Police Communications Manager

Revisions in Titles, and Specifications:

425-38
From: 4882

To: 4882

Welfare Program Specialist 2

Welfare Program Specialist 3
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September 29, 1982

Amend-
ment
Code

Class

Code

Amendment No. 425

FROM TO
Pay Pay
Range Biweekly Range Biweekly
Class Title No. Minimum Maximum No. Minimum Maximum

Revisions in Specifications:

425-39
425-40
425-41
425-42
425-43
425-44
425-45

0954
1021
1431
1432°
1433
1434
1435

Assistant Secretary, State Employes' Retirement System

Transportation Technician

[y

Radiation Health Physicist

[N

Radiation Health bhysicist

Radiation Health Physicist

w

Radiation Health Physicist 4

Director of Radiological Health
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September 29, 1982 _ Amendment No. 425

Governo

Amendmant No, 425

//v«//% /:/

Secretary of Aging

pﬂ SR )M%ﬂm/ //

Secretary of Agriculture

~~ Secretary of the Commonwealth

Ldd A

Secretary of General Services

—
|,
Secretaky of Jommerce 1

e e ————

’j"‘i/w//'-\_.v-/( R S

Insurance Commissioner
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