FACE SHEET FOR FILING DOCUMENTS WITH THE LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

The

(Pursuant to Commonwealth Documents Law)

		
Copy below is hereby approved as to form and legality. Attorney General	Copy below is hereby certified to be a true and correct copy of a document issued, prescribed or promulgated by:	Copy below is hereby approved as to form and legality. Executive or Independ-
BY: (DEPUTY ATTOMETY GENERAL)	Executive Board (AGENCY)	ent Agencies.
Ostables S, 1952	DATE OF ADOPTION September 29, 1982	10/1/82
	BY: Kobest William	(Deputy General Counsel) (Chief Counsel, Independent Agency) (Strike inapplicable title)
 Check if applicable Copy not approved. Objections attached. 	TITLE: Secretary (EXECUTIVE OFFICER, CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY)	Check if applicable. No Attorney General approval or objection within 30 days after submission.
	<u> </u>	

An amendment to the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth is adopted pursuant to Section 709(a) of The Administrative Code of 1929 (71 P.S. §249(a)).

Notice of proposed rule making pursuant to Sections 201 and 202 of the Commonwealth Documents Law (45 P.S. Sections 1201 and 1202) is omitted in accordance with Section 204 of the CDL (45 P.S. Section 1204), as this resolution relates only to Commonwealth organization, management or personnel matters.

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following additions, revisions, and abolitions: Amendment Codes 425-1 through 425-2 effective after all Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board posting requirements regarding collective bargaining unit designations have been met; Amendment Codes 425-3 through 425-20 effective immediately; Amendment Code 425-21 effective after all Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board posting requirements regarding collective bargaining unit designations have been met; Amendment Code 425-22 effective July 16, 1982; Amendment Codes 425-23 through 425-24 effective immediately; Amendment Code 425-25 effective May 1, 1982; Amendment Codes 425-26 through 425-45 effective immediately; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Secretary of the Executive Board shall submit this amendment to the Attorney General for review and to the General Counsel for review and approval as to form and legality and shall duly deposit this amendment with the Legislative Reference Bureau for filing in accordance with 1 Pennsylvania Code $\S 3.13(b)(1)$.

			ROM		Т0_	
Amend- ment Code	Class Code	Pay Range E Class Title No. Minim	Biweekly num Maximum	Pay Rang No.	ge <u>Biwe</u> Minimum	ekly Maximum
Additi	ons:					
425-1	0271	Transportation Purchasing Officer 1		35	632.25	819.75
425-2	0272	Transportation Purchasing Officer 2		38	720.75	935.25
425-3	0778	Small Business Counselor		35	632.25	819.75
425-4	0779	Chief, Small Business Action Center		42	854.25	1114.50
425-5	4874	Mental Retardation Program Specialis	t 1 .	39	748.50	975.00
425-6	4875	Mental Retardation Program Specialis	t 2	41	819.75	1066.50
425-7	4876	Mental Retardation Program Specialis	it 3	43	892.50	1164.00
425-8	4877	Mental Health Program Specialist 1		39	748.50	975.00
425-9	4878	Mental Health Program Specialist 2		41	819.75	1066.50
425-10	4879	Mental Health Program Specialist 3		43	892.50	1164.00

Page 1 of 6 Pages

Pobert CWI Drum Secretary

Amendment No. 425

		•	FROM		T0			
Amend- ment	Class		Pay Range Biweekly		Pay Range Biweekly		ok l v	
Code	Code	Class Title	No. Mi		<u>Maximum</u>			<u>Maximum</u>
<u>Additi</u>	ons: (C	ont'd)						
425-11	4914	Income Maintenance Program	Specia	list 1		39	748.50	975.00
425-12	4915	Income Maintenance Program				41	819.75	1066.50
425-13		Income Maintenance Program						
		income nathrenance rrogram	Specia	1151 3		43	892.50	1164.00
425-14	4917	Children, Youth, and Famil Specialist 1	ies Pro	gram		39	748.50	975.00
425-15	4918	Children, Youth, and Famil Specialist 2	ies Pro	gram		41	819.75	1066.50
425-16	4919	Children, Youth, and Famila Specialist 3	ies Pro	gram		43	892.50	1164.00
425-17	4920	Medical Assistance Program	Specia	list 1		39	748.50	975.00
425-18	4921	Medical Assistance Program	Specia	list 2		41	819.75	1066.50
425-19	4922	Medical Assistance Program	Specia	list 3		43	892.50	1164.00
	ons in y Range	Codes, Titles, Specifications:	ns,					
405.00					•			
425-20 From:	4881	Welfare Program Specialist 1	40 78	83.75	1020.00			
To:	4880	Welfare Program				39	748.50	975.00
	4881	Specialist 1 Welfare Program Specialist 2				41	819.75	1066.50
425-21								
From:	5405	Forest Fire Inspector	29 50	03.25	632.25			
To:	5405 5406	Forest Fire Inspector Forest Fire Inspector Supervisor				29 32	503.25 558.75	632.25 720.75

Page 2 of 6 Pages

Forest CW Ulrum Secretary

			FROM			TO		
Amend- ment	Class		Pay	n Piwoo	.1.,	Pay		. 1
Code	Code	Class Title	Range No. 1				ge <u>Biwee</u> l Minimum	<u>Kiy</u> Maximum
Revision Range:	on in S	pecification and Pay						
425-22 From:	0411	Chief, Insurance Field Investigations	42	854.25	1114.50			
To:	0411	Chief, Insurance Field Investigations				45	975.00	1272.75
Revisio	ons in	Pay Ranges:						
425-23	0164	Computer Systems Analyst 4 (A Design) (B Planning)	44	935.25	1219.50	45	975.00	1272.75
425 - 24	0178	Operating System Programming Supervisor	44	935.25	1219.50	45	975.00	1272.75
425-25	0207	Liquor Stock Clerk Part-Time	M03	538.50	648.00	M02	390.75	632.25
425-26	0305	Accountant 4	44	935.25	1219.50	45	975.00	1272.75
425-27	0500	Personnel Program Specialist	44	935.25	1219.50	45	975.00	1272.75
425-28	0504	Personnel Analyst 4 (A General) (B Classification and Comp (C Examination) (D Employe Training) (E Employe Benefits) (F Labor Relations)	44 pensat	935.25 tion)	1219.50	45	975.00	1272.75
425-29	0814	Budget Analyst 4	44	935.25	1219.50	45	975.00	1272.75
425-30	0830	Director of Administrative Services, Fish Commission	46	1020.00	1325.25	47	1066.50	1383.00
425-31	0888	Accounting Systems Analyst 4	44	935.25	1219.50	45	975.00	1272.75
425-32	3804	Drug and Alcohol Program Analyst 4	45	975.00	1272.75	44	935.25	1219.50
425-33	7207	Criminalist 2	39	748.50	975.00	41	819.75	1066.50

Page 3 of 6 Pages

Valentallun Secretary

T₀ **FROM** Pay Pay Amend-Range Biweekly Range Biweekly Class ment No. Minimum Maximum No. Minimum Code Class Title Code Revisions in Codes, Titles, and Specifications: 425-34 0136C Communications Specialist 2 From: (C Radio) Communications Specialist 2 To: 0136C (C Radio) State Police Communications Specialist 1 0293 425-35 0137C Communications Specialist 3 From: (C Radio) Communications Specialist 3 To: 0137C (C Radio) State Police Communications Specialist 2 0294 425-36 Communications Specialist 4 0138C From: (C Radio) Communications Specialist 4 To: 01380 (C Radio) State Police Communications Specialist Supervisor 0295 425-37 Communications Specialist 5 From: 0139C (C Radio) Communications Specialist 5 To: 0139C (C Radio) State Police Communications Manager 0296 Revisions in Titles, and Specifications: 425-38 Welfare Program Specialist 2 4882 From: Welfare Program Specialist 3 To: 4882

Page 4 of 6 Pages

Secretary

Amendment No. 425

Amend-		FROM	T0
ment Class Code Code	Class Title	Pay Range <u>Biweekly</u> No. Minimum Maximum	Pay Range <u>Biweekly</u> No. Minimum Maximum
Revisions in	<pre>Specifications:</pre>		
425-39 0954	Assistant Secretary, State	Employes' Retirement	System
425-40 1021	Transportation Technician		
425-41 1431	Radiation Health Physicist	1	
425-42 1432	Radiation Health Physicist	2	
425-43 1433	Radiation Health Physicist	3	
425-44 1434	Radiation Health Physicist	4	
425-45 1435	Director of Radiological H	ealth	

Page 5 of 6 Pages

Paret CW Ulrum-

Death
Governo
Secretary of Aging
Secretary of Agriculture
Secretary of the Commonwealth
Secretary of General Services
,~

Insurance Commissioner

Page 6 of 6 Pages

Fratcullus Secretary